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2025 LEADRING FLeoRpA SlkES

The following list includes currently active, deceased, and pensioned stallions, with racing results updated through Dec.7, 2025. Statistics provided by The
Jockey Club Information Systems Inc.

Stallion Farm Sire Name

Khozan Ocala Stud Distorted Humor
Neolithic Pleasant Acres Stallions  Harlan’s Holiday
Adios Charlie Ocala Stud Indian Charlie
Awesome Slew Ocala Stud Awesome Again
Valiant Minister Bridlewood Farm Candy Ride (ARG)
Cajun Breeze Solera Farm Congrats

Win Win Win QOcala Stud Hat Trick (JPN)
Social Inclusion Briardale Farm Pioneerof the Nile
Jess’s Dream Deceased Curlin

Brethren Arindel Distorted Humor
First Dude Double Diamond Farm  Stephen Got Even
Awesome of Course Retired Awesome Again
Rogueish Solera Farm Into Mischief
Bahamian Squall ~ Double Diamond Farm ~ Gone West

Gone Astray Northwest Stud Dixie Union

NA
Earnings

$5,279,349
$3,311,973
$2,935,654
$2,506,303
$2,355,304
$2,161,720
$2,093,419
$1,786,431
$1,575,301
$1,427,752
$1,256,001

$662,434

$620,729

$517,675

$500,886

Strirs Wnrs SW’s Wins SW’s

214
89
88
69
52
88
56
56
67
67
49
15
20
29
32

123
52
54
45
32
48
35
33
36
34
23
10
1
9
19

5
5
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Stk Gr
7 0
6 0
7 0
2 1
2 1
10
4 0
0 0
1 0
10
0 0
10
2 0
0 0
0 0

Earnings
$6,147,596
$3,334,907
$2,991,436
$2,507,903
$2,358,564
$2,204,658
$2,136,899
$1,786,431
$1,575,301
$1,430,252
$1,279,920

$662,434

$620,729
$517,675
$514,876

Leading
Earner

Dear Dad
Neoequos
Epona’s Hope

R Disaster
Bentornato
Fourth and Central
Win With Faith
Socially Awkward
Gran Andrews
Evolution
Impacto

Classic of Course
Rouki

Bahamian Moon

Travel Happy

Leading
Earnings

$203,120
$352,150
$250,280
$481,800

$1,190,350

$112,182
$120,300
$129,883

$98,800
$121,807
$141,575
$222,800
$116,090
$142,990

$93,640

Yrlg
Sold

3
1
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Avg

1,583
3,700
10,550
11,350
11,875
10,000
19,912
5,111

7,529

8,750

5,500

2yo0
Sold

)
7
6
12
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2yo
Avg

30,000
29,714
91,167
29,208
23,500

112,786

7,750

10,000

12,250

43,500



Area
Kentucky
Florida
Maryland
Ontario

New York
Louisiana
Pennsylvania
California

British Columbia

Washington
Texas
Arkansas
lowa
Minnesota
Alberta

New Jersey
Indiana
Oklahoma
Virginia
llinois

North Carolina
Nebraska
New Mexico
Ohio

Arizona
West Virginia

Grade 1
Wins
70
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The following list is updated through December 7, 2025. Statistics provided by The Jockey Club Information Systems Inc.

Grade 2
Wins
94
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Grade 3
Wins
162
11
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Listed
Wins
182
14
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Black Type Total Open

Wins
224
43
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Stakes Wins
732
79
35
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Total Graded
Stakes Wins

326
22
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