

2025 LEADING FLORIDA SIRES

The following list includes currently active, deceased, and pensioned stallions, with racing results updated through Dec.7, 2025. Statistics provided by The Jockey Club Information Systems Inc.

Rank	Stallion	Farm	Sire Name	NA			Stk Gr			Leading Earner	Leading Earnings	Yrlg Sold	Yrlg Avg	2yo Sold	2yo Avg	
				Earnings	Strtrs	Wnrs	SW's	Wins	SW's							Earnings
1	Khozan	Ocala Stud	Distorted Humor	\$5,279,349	214	123	5	7	0	\$6,147,596	Dear Dad	\$203,120	3	1,583	5	30,000
2	Neolithic	Pleasant Acres Stallions	Harlan's Holiday	\$3,311,973	89	52	5	6	0	\$3,334,907	Neoequos	\$352,150	1	3,700	7	29,714
3	Adios Charlie	Ocala Stud	Indian Charlie	\$2,935,654	88	54	4	7	0	\$2,991,436	Epona's Hope	\$250,280	4	10,550	6	91,167
4	Awesome Slew	Ocala Stud	Awesome Again	\$2,506,303	69	45	1	2	1	\$2,507,903	R Disaster	\$481,800	10	11,350	12	29,208
5	Valiant Minister	Bridlewood Farm	Candy Ride (ARG)	\$2,355,304	52	32	1	2	1	\$2,358,564	Bentornato	\$1,190,350	4	11,875	2	23,500
6	Cajun Breeze	Solera Farm	Congrats	\$2,161,720	88	48	1	1	0	\$2,204,658	Fourth and Central	\$112,182	1	10,000		
7	Win Win Win	Ocala Stud	Hat Trick (JPN)	\$2,093,419	56	35	3	4	0	\$2,136,899	Win With Faith	\$120,300	17	19,912	14	112,786
8	Social Inclusion	Briardale Farm	Pioneerof the Nile	\$1,786,431	56	33	0	0	0	\$1,786,431	Socially Awkward	\$129,883	9	5,111		
9	Jess's Dream	Deceased	Curlin	\$1,575,301	67	36	1	1	0	\$1,575,301	Gran Andrews	\$98,800				
10	Brethren	Arindel	Distorted Humor	\$1,427,752	67	34	1	1	0	\$1,430,252	Evolution	\$121,807	7	7,529	2	7,750
11	First Dude	Double Diamond Farm	Stephen Got Even	\$1,256,001	49	23	0	0	0	\$1,279,920	Impacto	\$141,575			1	10,000
12	Awesome of Course	Retired	Awesome Again	\$662,434	15	10	1	1	0	\$662,434	Classic of Course	\$222,800				
13	Rogueish	Solera Farm	Into Mischief	\$620,729	20	11	2	2	0	\$620,729	Rouki	\$116,090	6	8,750	4	12,250
14	Bahamian Squall	Double Diamond Farm	Gone West	\$517,675	29	9	0	0	0	\$517,675	Bahamian Moon	\$142,990				
15	Gone Astray	Northwest Stud	Dixie Union	\$500,886	32	19	0	0	0	\$514,876	Travel Happy	\$93,640	1	5,500	2	43,500

2025 STAKES WINS BY STATE OR PROVINCE

The following list is updated through December 7, 2025. Statistics provided by The Jockey Club Information Systems Inc.

Area	Grade 1 Wins	Grade 2 Wins	Grade 3 Wins	Listed Wins	Black Type Wins	Total Open Stakes Wins	Total Graded Stakes Wins
Kentucky	70	94	162	182	224	732	326
Florida	2	9	11	14	43	79	22
Maryland	4	2	2	4	23	35	8
Ontario	1	5	11	6	5	28	17
New York	4	1	2	7	5	19	7
Louisiana	0	3	1	3	7	14	4
Pennsylvania	0	1	0	4	9	14	1
California	1	0	2	3	4	10	3
British Columbia	0	0	1	3	4	8	1
Washington	0	0	0	0	7	7	0
Texas	0	1	1	0	4	6	2
Arkansas	0	0	2	1	1	4	2
Iowa	0	0	1	0	3	4	1
Minnesota	0	0	0	1	3	4	0
Alberta	0	0	0	0	4	4	0
New Jersey	1	1	1	0	0	3	3
Indiana	0	1	0	1	1	3	1
Oklahoma	0	0	0	0	3	3	0
Virginia	0	0	0	1	1	2	0
Illinois	0	0	0	0	2	2	0
North Carolina	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
Nebraska	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
New Mexico	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
Ohio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Arizona	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
West Virginia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0